

Court No. - 9

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 28 of 2022

Applicant :- Smt. Pratima Mohle@ Pratima Dhawan

Opposite Party :- Jitendra Mohle

Counsel for Applicant :- Mohd. Farooq,Atul Srivastava

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari,J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

Earlier vide order of this Court dated 14.02.2022, notice was issued to opposite party. As per office report dated 16.03.2022, undelivered cover has been received as "*Addressee has left the house*".

Under such facts of the case, notice be served upon opposite party through C.J.M., Varanasi on the address mentioned in Case No. 1052 of 2018 (Jitendra Mohle Versus Smt. Pratima Mohle @ Pratima Dhawan, under Section 13 of Hindu Marriage Act and in case, opposite party is not available, through his counsel appearing before the court below within two weeks. The C.J.M., Varanasi is directed to submit its report about the service of notice upon opposite party within two weeks thereafter.

List this case on 04.04.2022 alongwith connected matters.

Order Date :- 21.3.2022

Rmk.